

Construction Activity Update Week of: August 21, 2023



Pipeline construction work will occur overnight and through the weekend in the Lindero Canyon Rd and Kanan Rd intersection Friday, August 25, at 7 p.m. through Monday, August 28, at 5 a.m., for up to 24 hours per day. Work includes pipeline construction including backfilling operations supported by concrete trucks entering and exiting work areas. To perform this work safely, a partial closure of the intersection is needed during this period which will impact some turning movements. Traffic control and detour signage will be in place along Lindero Canyon Rd, Kanan Rd, and surrounding local streets. Traffic control will remain in place 24 hours per day from Friday night through Monday morning. Please follow posted traffic signs and plan for extra travel time to your destination. Click here for addition closure details.

Some work will continue at the Pump Station/Pressure Reducing Station (PS/PRS) site located at 10 Lindero Canyon Rd. Please note, construction is dependent on many variables, including, but not limited to weather conditions, and this information is subject to change.

Project Background

Calleguas Municipal Water District (Calleguas) and Las Virgenes Municipal Water District (LVMWD) each own and operate potable water systems largely dependent on imported water supply. Both agencies are subject to planned and unplanned interruptions of water deliveries that can negatively impact their ability to deliver potable water to their respective customers. Calleguas and LVMWD are constructing an interconnection to improve the future reliability of both systems.

Calleguas will construct a new Pump Station/Pressure Regulating Station (PS/PRS) located along Lindero Canyon Rd just north of the Ventura County/Los Angeles County line. Additionally, Calleguas will construct the North Interconnection Pipeline segment along Lindero Canyon Rd between the PS/PRS and Kanan Rd, and other related facilities. Construction activities overseen by LVMWD, primarily south of the Los Angeles County line, has concluded.



Stay Connected



(800) 371-0723



@CalleguasMWD



cmwd-lvmwdinterconnection.com

Arellano Associates | 5851 Pine Ave., Suite A, Chino Hills, CA 91709

Unsubscribe invoices@arellanoassociates.com Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice Sent bymhoholick@calleguas.com